Saint Mary's University, Alicante, Spain - Lasallian Consortium Program Updated 7/20/16
Key to the numbering system for Alicante:
Courses starting with “1” lower division
Courses starting with “2” lower division
Courses starting with “3” upper division
Courses starting with “4” upper division
SMU Course SMU Course Title Cr. Pts SMC Course SMC Course Title SMC Credit Core Requirement
SPAN*204 Intermediate Spanish II 2.00 SPAN-00E Lower Division Elective 1.00
SPAN*300 Advanced Spanish I 4.00 SPAN-101 Advanced Spanish Syntax & Comp 1.00 Upper Division Major
SPAN*309 Advanced Spanish II 4.00 SPAN-10E Upper Division Elective 1.00
SPAN*310 Advanced Spanish III 4.00 SPAN-103 Advanced Spanish Linguistics 1.00 Upper Division Major
SPAN*340 Introduction to Spanish Cinema 3.00 SPAN-130 Thematic and Stylistics Study of a 1.00 Upper Division Major
SPAN*343 Advd Cultural Realities of Spain 1.00 SPAN-10E Upper Division Elective 0.25
SPAN*350 Introduction to Spanish Art 3.00 SPAN-160 Culture and Civilization of Spain 1.00 Upper Division Major
SPAN*365 Advanced Social and Cultural Realit3.00 SPAN-10E Upper Division Elective 1.00 Upper Division Major
SPAN*375 Advanced Conversation 1.00 SPAN-106 Advanced Conversations 0.25
Note:  Please vist the course offerings at the host institution website to ensure any of the pre-approved courses on this list are offered in your respective
study abroad semester.